BR80N08A
Rev.C Jul.-2018                                                                            DATA SHEET
TO-220 塑封封装 N 沟道 MOS 场效应管。N-CHANNEL MOSFET in a TO-220 Plastic Package.
低栅电荷,低反馈电容,开关速度快。�
Low gate charge, low crss, fast switching.
用于高功率 DC/DC� 转换和功率开关。�
These devices are well suited for high efficiency switching DC/DC converters and switch mode power
supplies.
PIN1：G   PIN 2：D  PIN 3：S
放大及印章代码  /  hFE Classifications & Marking
见印章说明。 See Marking Instructions.
描述  /  Descriptions
特征  /  Features
用途  /  Applications
内部等效电路  /  Equivalent Circuit
引脚排列  /  Pinning
3
2
1
BR80N08A
Rev.C Jul.-2018                                                                            DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
数值
Rating
单位
Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDSS 80 V
Drain Current ID(Tc=25℃) 100 A
Drain Current ID(Tc=100℃) 72 A
Peak Drain Current IDM 320 A
Gate-Source Voltage VGSS ±20 V
Repetitive Avalanche Energy EAS 790 mJ
Repetitive Avalanche Energy EAR 13.1 mJ
Avalanche Current IAR 75 A
Total Power Dissipation PD(Tc=25℃) 165 W
Junction and Stor3.168 18.48 ref
BT
10.5 .6837 Tw
[(165)-5.3( W ) Tc
[((T)107.1(c=96ratu3 Tm
1(e R00035(ang.000334 6-
ET1760T10.5 0 0 10.5 347.52 00006503.9001 Tc
13.0145 Tw
Jc=25)]TJ
/TT9 1 Tf
3 18.48 ref
BT
10.533 0 TD
(,T4.36 524.4203 Tm
-.5.6606503.9001 Tc
-533 0 TD
(STGc=25)]TJ
/TT9 1 Tf
5
469.6 ref
BT
10.5 .68J
7.02 0 0 7.02  6-4040(-55 to 15.62 69Tf
2 0 TD
9[(BR80N0)2 5
(D)Tj
10.5 0 0 10.5 03 Tm
( )Tj
10.5 0 0 10.5 4.48 re
f
298.0528 Tw
6 .47998 18.48 re
f
383.8499 Tm
.48001 968 re
f
383.8499 Tm
242.498 18.48 re
f
f
469.499 Tm
.4
.0032 T9 30.06 re
f5.499 Tm
858.9 8 18.48 re
f
f
536.499 Tm
.48.47998 9 30.06 re.0286499 Tm
858.998 18.48 re
f
f
BT
1499 Tm
.4
.0032 T9 30.06 4 65186499 Tm
6537.48 30.06 re
f
298.0499 Tm
.4
.0032 T9 30.06 f
298.0499 Tm
.4
.00348 30.06 re
c
0 Tw
[(BR80N43 TD
<05400783>Tj
4814 -98 Tw
[(100)0 2 6 651..5 4.48 rTD
( )Tj
-5>Tj.3886 67D
.0004 Tc
(Parameter )Tj
/TT7 1 Tf
16.9714 1.35
( TD
0 Tc
<0985055a>Tj
/TT4 1 Tf
2 0 TD
( )Tj
-32.95
(-1.3886 TD
-.001 Tc
[(Symbol)-7.4( )]TJ
/TT7 1 Tf
8.84 1.3886 TD
0 Tc
<0783049bTj
/TT4 2 0 TD
( )Tj
.0015
(-1.3886 TD
-.001 855.aa Tmda045embol)-7.4( )]T4
/TT7 1 Tf
8.ref21.3886
0 Tc
<098502 0 0 7.0 7.02  Tf
8203 T)224st Condi ) Tsf
2 0 TD
( )Tj
-
BT.5.(-1.3886 TD
-.0010.5 037c20T.5
[(Rating)-4.6( )]3
/TT7 1 Tf
8.8430.3886 TD
0 Tc
<078481.32(Minf
2 0 TD
( )Tj
55.95.(-1.3886 TD
-.00<04c105ba
[(Rating)-4.6( )]3
/TT7 1 Tf
8.84301.3886
0 Tc
<0<07566j
/TT4Ty6-
3)Tjp)-203f
2 0 TD
( )Tj
-2.594.6-1.3886 TD
-.0008 c205dd
[(Rating)-4.6( )].5581.3
f
55.62 719.54 481.3Max
2 0 TD
( )Tj
553257 -1.3886 TD
-.0003 Tc
(Unit )Tj
ET
55.6.1181.3
f
55.62 719.547481.32 .448 re
f
298.0442.498 998 30.06 re
f
383.8442.494e.00998 30.06 re
f
6 52.0442.498 .47998 30.06 re
f
383.841237.88 .48001 30.06 r1R)T841237.88 .8 .47998 30.06 2203 841237.88 48 .47998 30.06 re6)T841237.88 .8 .47998 30.06 f21)T841237.88 .8 .47998 30.06 f686.821237.88 48 .47998 30.06 503.76841237.88 .8 .47998 30.06
6 52.041237.88 48 .47998 30.06 tion and Stor3.16
38 .47e
f78 )-17205.7(I)]TJ
7.02 0 0 7Zero 2 59 V)503 To Tmlt)    07.16 617. Tm
7(6003 Tm.0042 8334 6-1360(B
10.5 0 0 10.5 418.223.16 439009 01 Tc
-533 Tc
6.0995 Tw
[c=25)]TJ
/TT9 1 Tf26537.87e
f78 )-1722 433.V4.36 524.4203 Tm
-273028639009 01 Tc
-53383049bTG[c=25
BR80N08A
Rev.C Jul.-2018                                                                            DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test Conditions
最小值
Min
典型值
Typ
最大值
Max
单位
Unit
Forward On Voltage VSD VGS=0V   IS=40A   1.3 V
Reverse Recovery Time trr IS=40A      VGS=0V
dI/dt=100A/us
 48  ns
Reverse Recovery charge Qrr  105  nC
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
漏源二极管参数 /  Source Drain diode
BR80N08A
Rev.C Jul.-2018                                                                            DATA SHEET
外形尺寸图  /  Package Dimensions
BR80N08A
Rev.C Jul.-2018                                                                            DATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
�
说明：�
BR：   为公司代码
80N08A：� 为型号代码�
****：� � 为生产批号代码，随生产批号变化。�
Note:
BR: � � � Company Code
80N08A:  Product Type.
****:  � Lot No. Code, code change with Lot No.
BR
****
80N08A
BR80N08A
Rev.C Jul.-2018                                                                            DATA SHEET
波峰焊温度曲线图(无铅)  /  Temperature Profile for Dip Soldering(Pb-Free)
说明：           Note:
1、预热温度 25～150℃，时间 60～90sec;   1.Preheating:25~150℃, Time:60~90sec.
2、峰值温度 255±5℃，时间持续为 5±0.5sec;  2.Peak Temp.:255±5℃, Duration:5±0.5sec.
3、焊接制程冷却速度为 2～10℃/sec.    3. Cooling Speed: 2~10℃/sec.
耐焊接热试验条件  /   Resistance to Soldering Heat Test Conditions
温度：270±5℃  时间：10±1 sec.    Temp.:270±5℃  Time:10±1 sec
包装规格  /  Packaging SPEC.
散件包装  /  BULK
Package Type
封装形式
Units 包装数量 Dimension  包装尺寸  (unit：mm3)
Units/Bag
只/袋
Bags/Inner Box
袋/盒
Units/Inner Box
只/盒
Inner Boxes/Outer Box
盒/箱
Units/Outer Box
只/箱 Bag 袋 Inner Box 盒 Outer Box 箱
TO-220/F 200 10 2,000 5 10,000 135×190 237×172×102 560×245×195
套管包装  /  TUBE
Package Type
封装形式
Units 包装数量 Dimension  包装尺寸  (unit：mm3)
Units/Tube
只/套管
Tubes/Inner Box
套管/盒
Units/Inner Box
只/盒
Inner Boxes/Outer Box
盒/箱
Units/Outer Box
只/箱 Tube 套管 Inner Box 盒 Outer Box 箱
TO-220/F 50 20 1,000 5 5,000 532×31.4×5.5 555×164×50 575×290×180
使用说明  /  Notices